THE ROSENBERG LAW FIRM

1010 INSURANCE EXCHANGE BUILDING SOS FIFTH AVENUE DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

PAYMOND FIOSENBERG PAUL H POSENBERG DEAN STOWERS BRENT D. POSENBERG TELEPHONE |515| 243-7600 FACSIMILE (515) 243-0583

June 3, 1994

Martin G. Malsch NRC Reviewing Official Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint Against B. K. Lunde

Dear Mr Malsch:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of an Answer to the above cause. Please file the original with your office and return a file-stamped copy to our office in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Baul H. Rosenberg

PHR/as

Enclosures

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of The Complaint Against:

P.F. Docket No.

B. K. LUNDE 2209 Park Avenue Des Moines, IA 50321.

ANSWER

By way of answer to the complaint filed by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, the defendant, B. K. Lunde, states the following:

- 1. Defendant admits paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, and 12 of the complaint.
- 2. Defendant denies paragraphs 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17 of the complaint.
- 3. Defendant admits that during the NRC sponsored training course travel vouchers were passed out to the participants, but denies all other allegations in paragraph 4.
- 4. The defendant denies paragraph 18, in so far as it alleges false claims.
 - 5. Defendant requests a hearing on this matter.
- 6. Defendant is represented by Mr. Ray Rosenberg, The Rosenberg Law Firm, 1010 Insurance Exchange Building, 505 Fifth nue, Des Moines, Iowa, 50309; (515) 243-7600.

THE ROSENBERG LAW FIRM 1010 Insurance Exchange Building 505 Fifth Avenue Des Moines, Iowa 50309 Telephone (515) 243-7600 FAX: (515) 243-0583

SI : 1 114 6- 1100 4861

Raymond Rosenberg

ATTORNEY FOR B. K. LUNDE